POLICY

WATCHUNG BOROUGH
BOARD OF EDUCATION

2312 CLASS SIZE

PROGRAM
2312/page 1 of 1
Class Size

The Superintendent shall recommend for Board approval the number of class sections for each
course or grade level. He or she shall take into consideration such factors as student needs,
curriculum requirements, types of instructional settings, district finances and space, or equipment

limitations.

Particular attention shall be paid to space-per-student requirements of the State Department of

Education.

The following information is for guidance only and may be changed by the Board of Education
upon the recommendation of the Superintendent on a case-by-case basis:

Academic Classes

Kindergarten
1st

2nd

3rd

4th

5th - 8th

Adopted: 19 October 2016

Other

15-18
15-20
17-21
18-22
18-23
20-25






