WATCHUNG BOROUGH BOARD OF EDUCATION

PROGRAM 2312/page 1 of 1 Class Size

2312 CLASS SIZE

The Superintendent shall recommend for Board approval the number of class sections for each course or grade level. He or she shall take into consideration such factors as student needs, curriculum requirements, types of instructional settings, district finances and space, or equipment limitations.

Particular attention shall be paid to space-per-student requirements of the State Department of Education.

The following information is for guidance only and may be changed by the Board of Education upon the recommendation of the Superintendent on a case-by-case basis:

Academic Classes	Other
Kindergarten	15-18
1st	15-20
2nd	17-21
3rd	18-22
4th	18-23
5th - 8th	20-25

Adopted: 19 October 2016

